F, QM PTO-1595 9/77/02-BECOF 09-	25 - 2003  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
· //~/// F	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	2558873 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
,	Name: Smart Pill Corporation
David T. D'Andrea, John R. Semler and Thomas H. White	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 8420 Main Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other Confirmatory Assignment	City: Williamsville State: NY ZIP: 14221
Execution Date: March 24,2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/395,602	CEI P 22 R/FII
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  10/395,602  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Phillips, Lytle, Hitchcock,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Blaine & Huber LLP	40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	<b>™</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	8. Deposit account number:
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9/25/2003 LMUELLER 00000014 10395602 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:8021 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Carolyn C. McGrath	Sept. 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

PATENT REEL: 014509 FRAME: 0635 **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, WE, DAVID T. D'ANDREA, of 1795 French Road, Getzville,

New York 14068, JOHN R. SEMLER, of 4451 East Overlook Drive, Williamsville, New

York 14221 and THOMAS H. WHITE, of 9720 Rocky Point, Clarence, New York 14031.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD OF USING, AND

DETERMINING LOCATION OF, AN INGESTIBLE CAPSULE for which we have made

application for a United States patent, which application was filed on March 24, 2003 and

given U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/395,602; and

WHEREAS, SMART PILL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, of 8420

Main Street, Williamsville, New York 14221 desires to confirm its interest in the said in-

vention, said application, and in any patent granted therefor or claiming priority therefrom;

and

WHEREAS, SMART PILL CORPORATION desires to obtain a recordable

instrument indicating that it acquired title in and to said invention, said application, and in

any patent granted therefor or claiming priority therefrom, including without limitation any

corresponding foreign patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and

other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby ac-

knowledged, DAVID T. D'ANDREA, JOHN R. SEMLER and THOMAS H. WHITE do

hereby ratify and confirm that as of March 24, 2003, they did assign, sell, transfer and con-

vey, and by these present do hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey, unto said SMART

PILL CORPORATION the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inven-

tion, said application, and in all patents granted therefor or claiming priority therefrom,

including without limitation all patents granted from any continuation application, divisional

application, continuation-in-part application, reissue application, reexamination and/or any

corresponding foreign applications, together with any and all choses in action for damages

for past infringement of any and all of the above.

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 014509 FRAME: 0636

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) SS: **COUNTY OF ERIE** 

On this day of September, 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared DAVID T. D'ANDREA, JOHN R. SEMLER and THOMAS H. WHITE, to me known and known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the same in my presence, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

Notarial Seal 1320077.02

**RECORDED: 09/22/2003**